

**PW-419 BLACKBERRY LANE PUMP STATION IMPROVEMENTS
BID TABULATION - NOVEMBER 21, 2019**

Item No.	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Description	RJV Construction Corp. Unit Price	RJV Construction Corp. Total Price	Biszko Building Systems, Inc. Unit Price	Biszko Building Systems, Inc. Total Price	D'Allessandro Corp. Unit Price	D'Allessandro Corp. Total Price	P. Gioioso & Sons, Inc. Unit Price	P. Gioioso & Sons, Inc. Total Price	Albanese D&S Inc. Unit Price	Albanese D&S Inc. Total Price
1	1	LS	Mobilization and Demobilization (not to exceed 5% of total bid price)	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
2	1	LS	Existing Pump Station Demolition	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
3	1	LS	New Submersible Pump Station	\$ 685,000.00	\$ 685,000.00	\$ 575,000.00	\$ 575,000.00	\$ 670,000.00	\$ 670,000.00	\$ 674,000.00	\$ 674,000.00	\$ 881,500.00	\$ 881,500.00
4	1	LS	24-hr Manned Sewer Bypass	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 74,000.00	\$ 74,000.00	\$ 45,800.00	\$ 45,800.00
5a	24	LF	8" Ductile Iron Water Mains	\$ 500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 8,400.00
5b	50	LF	12" Ductile Iron Water Mains	\$ 750.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 505.00	\$ 25,250.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 21,000.00
6a	0	EA	6" Valves and Boxes-ITEM REMOVED VIA ADDENDUM	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
6b	4	EA	8" Valves and Boxes	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
6c	4	EA	12" Valves and Valve Boxes	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 15,200.00
7	2	EA	Hydrant Assemblies	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
8	200	LF	Temporary By-Pass Piping	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,000.00
9	500	Lbs.	Additional Fittings	\$ 0.01	\$ 5.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 5.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 5.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 5.00
10a	14	VF	Sewer Manhole	\$ 750.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 10,500.00
10b	1	EA	Frame and Cover	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
11	60	LF	AC Pipe Removal and Disposal	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,500.00
12	50	CY	Management and Disposal of Crushed AC Pipe and AC Impacted Soils	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 15,000.00
13	320	LF	RCP Drain Pipe	\$ 85.00	\$ 27,200.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 38,400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 41,600.00
14	3	EA	Remodeled Catch Basins	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00
15	25	CY	Additional Excavation and Backfill Below Normal Grade	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.25	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.25	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,375.00
16	180	CY	Exploratory Excavation	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.80	\$ 1.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.80	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.80	\$ 100.00	\$ 18,000.00
17a	50	Ton	Disposal of Material - Daily Lined Landfill	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 3,200.00
17b	50	Ton	Disposal of Material -Solid Waste Asphalt Batching In-State	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 4,250.00
17c	30	Ton	Disposal of Background Materials	\$ 30.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,050.00
17d	30	Ton	Disposal of Impacted Materials	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 2,190.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 1,830.00
17e	30	Ton	Disposal of Unlined Landfill Materials	\$ 56.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 2,190.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 1,830.00

18a	100	CY	Common Fill	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00
18b	75	CY	Select Fill	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,250.00
18c	75	CY	Control Density Fill	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.75	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.75	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 8,250.00
19	50	CY	Rock Excavation	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00
20a	45	Ton	Trench Paving	\$ 250.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 10,350.00
20b	600	SY	Milling	\$ 20.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 9,000.00
20c	55	Ton	Full Width Overlay	\$ 200.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 12,100.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 12,650.00
20d	45	Ton	Road Reconstruction	\$ 200.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 10,350.00
20e	10	Ton	Miscellaneous Paving	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 2,300.00
21	10	LF	Remove and Reset Granite Curb	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00
22	180	SY	Full Depth Reclamation	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 8,640.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 9,000.00
23	5	Bags	Calcium Chloride	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00
24	400	SY	Restoration of Growth	\$ 25.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,000.00
25a	200	LF	Filter Sock	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00
25b	4	EA	Silt Sack	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00
26	1	Allowance	Uniformed Police Officer Allowance	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
27	1	LS	Traffic Management	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
28	1	Allowance	Utility Backcharge Allowance	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
29	1	LS	Miscellaneous Work and Cleanup	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
30	N/A	N/A	Price Adjustment Asphalt Base Price	N/A		N/A		N/A		N/A		N/A	
31	N/A	N/A	Price Adjustment Diesel/Gasoline Base Price	N/A		N/A		N/A		N/A			
32	N/A	N/A	Price Adjustment Cement Base Price	N/A		N/A		N/A		N/A			
TOTAL					\$ 1,134,838.80		\$ 1,178,680.00		\$ 1,181,947.80		\$ 1,279,397.80		\$ 1,389,840.00

*Bid Tabulation
Correction*